give the Organisation a statement of the reasons for that decision. 

Economic and financial minimum selection standards 

The minimum standards of economic and financial standing the Society of Antiquaries 
of London requires (Question 4.2) are: 

• Minimum average annual turnover of £850,000 (eight hundred and fifty thousand 
pounds) overall over the last 2 complete accounting periods (Question 4.1)  

• Minimum average annual turnover of £300,000 (three hundred thousand pounds) 
from similar contracts over each of the last 2 complete accounting periods (Question 
4.1);